Bioenergy as a side-product of the Finnish
forest sector

Antti Asikainen, professor
Natural Resources Institute Finland (Luke)

International Workshop on World Forests and Climate
Helsinki 11.5.2017

‘ stratedinen
@FORBIOproject




Storyline

* Bioeconomy in Finland
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* Trends of forest industry and wood use

« EU’s energy and climate policy and Finnish
forests
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Use of wood in Finland still below the time
before recession
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Import of wood to Finland hassi
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Wood construction in EU, North Africa and

Japan increase the wood demand

- 270

- 250

- 230

- 210

- 190

- 170

Boreal green bioeconomy

Planed wood
Pine sawn timber
Spruce sawn timber
Average export price
Export price of pine n
Export price of spruce &



Miljoonaa tonnia/v

mm Capacity New pulpmill Production

Mton/a

|-"'ll "
B

2000 2005 2010 2015 2020 2025 2030 2035

S p(:’)YRY COPYRIGHTEPOYRY SUOMEN METSATEOLLISUUS 2015-2035 25

TAMMIKUU 2016

INSTITUTE FINLAND



;
/

= Combined heat and power

©
5]
I
[

B

irect.ener gy
|

D
="

1
o
o
o
—

9000
8 000
7000
6 000
5000
4000
3000
2000

e/:W Q00T ‘ABisua 10} sdiyo 1sai04




Forests (LULUCF) in climate agreement

2030 GHG target: at least -40%
compared to 1990

EU ETS & Effort Sharing Decision &

-43% compared to 2005

-30% compared to 2005p.x

* LULUCF

28 Member State targets, stretching from -40% to 0%



Absolute forest increment and fellings In
selected EU countries, 2010
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NFIls as a data source for LULUCF reporting
(Packalén et al 2017)

* 90 % of EU countries use National Forest
Inventories (NFI) for LULUCF reporting

* NFIs are based on sound statistical

designs, fulfilling the carbon reporting

guality criteria

 NFIs provide reliable and accurate
estimates for the carbon pools above-
ground biomass, below-ground
biomass, deadwood, sometimes litter
and soll

o Difficulties exist in estimation of
Land Use Changes, and estimation ,
of soil carbon Copyright: BEW

Photos: European National Forest Inventory Network (ENFIN) since 2003 to work on harmonisation (http://enfin.info)
Ongoing H2020 project Distributed, Integrated And Harmonised Forest Information For Bioeconomy Outlooks (http://diabolo-project.eu/)
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Conclusions

Bloeriergy ard vioerergy carriers are rnainly produced
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peiweern energy and oroduct use of wood
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